Form	PTO	D-1595	(Rev.	08/05)
OM8	No.	0651-	0027	(exp.	6/30/2008)

13387PCTUSD2

KALOW & SPRINGUT LLP.

U.S.	DEP	ARTM	IENT	OF	COM	MERC	Ε
nited St	ates I	Patent	and '	Trac	lemar	k Offic	æ

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	rs only		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ACTINOVA LIMITED	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HANSA MEDICAL AB Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 30, 2001 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: _Edison Park City: _Lund State: Country: _SwedenZip: _SE-22369 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/418,770	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
Name: Tor SMELAND Internal Address: Kalow & Springut LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue 19th Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: New York Zip: 10020	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (212)813-1600 Fax Number: (212)813-9600	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0171		
Email Address: tsmeland@creativity-law.com	Authorized User Name <u>Kalow & Springut LLP</u>		
9. Signature: Jr Smilml	May 24, 2006		
Signature Tor SMELAND, Esq Reg. No. 43,1 Name of Person Signing	Date		

U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT *********

We ACTINOVA LIMITED, a British company, of 38 High Street, Newmarket, Suffolk, CB8 8LB, United Kingdom (formerly of 5 Signet Court, Swanns Road, Cambridge, CB5 8LA, United Kingdom) being the sole proprietor of the patents and patent applications given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that in consideration of the sum of SEK 100 (Swedish Krona One Hundred) (receipt of which we hereby acknowledge) we assign the said patents and patent applications and all our rights, title and interest in and to the said patent and patent applications (including the right to have any patents maturing therefrom granted in the name of the assignee alone and reference herein to patent applications is to be taken to include reference to any such patents) together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to HANSA MEDICAL AB, a Swedish body corporate, of Edison Park, SE-22369 Lund, Sweden.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 017680 FRAME: 0329

SCHEDULE

Country/ Region	Patent Application Number	Patent Number	Date of Fili	ng
UNITED STATES OF	09/051380		2 October	1996
AMERICA	09/194098	6 221 845	20 May	1997
	09/569348		11 November	1998
	09/569349		11 November	1998
	09/258688	6 242 210	26 February	1999
	09/847539		2 November	1999

For and on behalf of ACTINOVA LIMITED

D. .

Full Name: Nen Andrewon

Capacity: /resident & CEO

Date of Assignment: _____ 30 March 2001